
Campionato Regionale
Nuoto - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 04/03/2023 parte 1
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

04/03/2023 - 12:30

800 m Stile Libero - Femminili

 Paternò (CT), 4-5 Marzo 2023
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1 239056 PUMILIA Eleonora 1984 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 10'29.14
2 231098 SAPUPPO Annamaria 1989 Trirock 10'45.00
3 240308 PRESTIGIACOMO Maria Graz 1984 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 10'50.00
4 235552 BONOMONTE Cristina 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 11'35.00
5 451657 D'ANGELO Giorgia 1990 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 12'00.00

518332 AMATO Giuliana 1988 Olympiapalermo 12'00.00
7 230782 SCAGLIONE Concetta 1975 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 12'15.00
8 234740 GIOIA Daniela 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 12'20.00
9 459656 SORBELLO Francesca 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 12'30.00

10 240620 SCARANTINO Eva 1977 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 13'27.50
11 240024 LI MANDRI Francesca 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 14'00.00

240254 MELAROSA Carmela Valenti 1985 Sicilia Nuoto 14'00.00
13 484557 FARANDA Mariacristina 1976 Swimblu 14'19.18
14 542113 BENIGNO Concetta Santa 1968 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 14'30.00

467172 GAMBINO Antonina 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 14'30.00
16 1048158 BUSA' Benvenuta 1969 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 15'00.00

1161920 LO COCO Rosalia 1975 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 15'00.00
18 233507 SCURRIA Giuseppa Maria G 1968 Poseidon Sporting Club 17'45.00
19 235358 PANTELLARO Claudia 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 20'00.00



04/03/2023 - 13:23

800 m Stile Libero - Maschili
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1 227392 CAVATAIO Fabrizio 1994 Olympiapalermo 9'12.00
2 231439 RUNFOLA Andrea 1989 Olympiapalermo 9'12.10
3 7880 GULLY Mauro Filippo 1988 Trirock 9'20.00
4 236635 VENTURA Davide Gaetano 1992 Poseidon Sporting Club 9'20.23
5 233322 MAZZEO Tommaso 1988 Pol Nadir - Palermo 9'30.00
6 235436 PANTELLARO Marco 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 9'40.00
7 232269 RUSSO Alessandro Ivano 1975 La Meridiana Sport 10'00.00
8 762014 ALAGNA Andrea 1985 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 10'29.30
9 975549 LEONARDI Fabio Salvatore 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 10'30.00

10 925101 GRASSO Giuseppe 1977 La Meridiana Sport 10'45.00
622785 NICOLOSI Dario 1983 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 10'45.00
969027 FILORAMO Giovanni 1992 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 10'45.00
1008903 BARONE Felice 1974 Pol Nadir - Palermo 10'45.00

14 235255 PARISINI Andrea 1958 C.C. Ortigia 1928 11'00.00
846319 MELLIA Enrico 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 11'00.00

16 233410 SPINA Giovanni 1989 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 11'15.00
17 224631 DI MICHELE ALLIATA Raffa 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 11'25.00
18 604207 SCIBILIA Simone Mario 1977 Swimblu 11'26.90
19 227775 MUSSO Vincenzo 1975 Pol Nadir - Palermo 11'30.00

346649 RUSSO Francesco 1984 Swimblu 11'30.00
790896 NOTARO Alessandro 1981 Sicilia Nuoto 11'30.00

22 451533 VINCIGUERRA Enrico 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 11'35.00
23 1028591 PALAZZOLO Francesco 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 11'45.00
24 482739 MUSMECI Fabrizio 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 11'45.93
25 232158 BOGNANNI Antonino 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 11'49.46
26 237263 RICCIARDI Riccardo 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 12'00.00

566640 D'ARRIGO Massimiliano Na 1984 La Meridiana Sport 12'00.00
28 230347 ABATE Agatino 1965 Poseidon Sporting Club 12'19.23
29 973530 BONANNO Davide 1974 Poseidon Sporting Club 12'23.23
30 781202 GUIDO Salvatore 1966 Poseidon Sporting Club 12'23.69
31 867730 ALDERISI Giuseppe 1980 Pol Sport Club Erea 12'30.00
32 1083281 MONTINERI Salvatore 1988 Pol Sport Club Erea 12'40.00
33 227965 INGLESE Andrea 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 13'00.00

235087 BAMBARA Renato 1974 Swimblu 13'00.00
584090 DEL CUORE Gioacchino 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 13'00.00
458065 SARCIA' Carmelo 1980 La Meridiana Sport 13'00.00

37 1150665 NICOSIA Giovanni 1978 Pol Sport Club Erea 13'20.00
38 721853 LA ROSA Antonino 1961 Swimblu 13'24.02
39 850524 PARISI Giuseppe 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 13'30.00
40 235637 DOTTO Giulio 1962 Poseidon Sporting Club 13'30.44
41 774563 SCALISI Vincenzo 1979 La Meridiana Sport 14'00.00

854547 MUSUMECI Salvatore 1980 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 14'00.00
1162958 APRILE Salvatore 1986 Pol Sport Club Erea 14'00.00

44 972861 SPADOLA Massimo 1977 Pol Sport Club Erea 14'08.29
45 782198 GUARNIERI Nicola 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 14'30.00

1126195 MOLE' Mario 1973 Pol Sport Club Erea 14'30.00
47 232487 SPIZZONE Andrea 1957 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 14'45.00
48 225133 LANZAFAME Salvatore 1959 La Meridiana Sport 15'00.00

230543 BIRRIOLA Antonino 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 15'00.00
238951 RUMOLINO Claudio 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 15'00.00
785268 PENNISI Rosario 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 15'00.00
1298899 SCIUTO Fabio 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 15'00.00

53 853314 BELLAVISTA Alessandro 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 16'36.99
54 1038789 GAMBINO Giovanni 1978 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 16'40.00



04/03/2023 - 15:30 50 m Farfalla - Femminili
Serie 3 di 3

3 ALPARONE Maria Liliana 60F 1961 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'00.00
4 ANZALONE Germana 60F 1963 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 45.00
5 LA ROCCA Belinda 45F 1975 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 55.00

Serie 2 di 3
2 D'ANGELO Giorgia 30F 1990 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 42.00
3 MANGIONE Germana 30F 1990 La Meridiana Sport 39.61
4 FOTI Silvana Claudia 40F 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 38.50
5 PERDICHIZZI Lidia 40F 1983 Swimblu 38.68
6 SORBELLO Francesca 25F 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
7 SALVO Giovanna 55F 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 43.50

Serie 1 di 3
1 SALVIA Valentina 60F 1959 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 37.00
2 UBERTI Mariapaola 55F 1965 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 34.00
3 LO SICCO Stefania 35F 1987 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 31.27
4 CALECA Renata 35F 1986 Pol Nadir - Palermo 30.00
5 SERRAVALLE Sofia ASF 2000 Cley Squirt - Bronte 31.03
6 GENOVESE Costanza 40F 1980 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 34.00
7 NICOLOSI Sonia Maria 30F 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
8 SICLARI Marzia Rosy 55F 1967 La Meridiana Sport 38.00

04/03/2023 - 15:35 50 m Farfalla - Maschili
Serie 8 di 8

1 ANDALORO Salvatore 55M 1964 Swimblu 51.85
2 BIANCHINI Marco 70M 1950 Roma Nuoto Master 49.40
3 TRIO Saverio 50M 1973 Swimblu 45.08
4 SPOSITO Marco 50M 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 45.00
5 MILAZZO Carmelo Antonio 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 45.00
6 TRAVAGLINO Alberto 65M 1954 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 46.20
7 VELARDI Eugenio 70M 1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 51.00
8 PETRONA BAVIERA Francesc 70M 1951 Pol Nadir - Palermo 59.00

Serie 7 di 8
1 VENEZIA Emanuele 40M 1983 Olympiapalermo 43.00
2 CAROLLO Andrea 30M 1990 La Meridiana Sport 42.00
3 MIRTO Giulio 50M 1970 Olympiapalermo 41.00
4 CELI Sebastiano 50M 1972 Swimblu 40.00
5 GENOVESI Emanuele Robert 50M 1970 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.50
6 DELLA GATTA Giacomo 55M 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 42.00
7 CUTRONE Andrea 25M 1998 Pol Sport Club Erea 42.08
8 BONACCORSO Sebastiano 65M 1958 C.C. Ortigia 1928 44.00

Serie 6 di 8
1 LUPICA IMPANOCCHIA Fabio 45M 1976 Cley Squirt - Bronte 39.79
2 DI GIANDOMENICO Ercole 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 39.00
3 FIUMARA Vincenzo 50M 1972 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
4 DI MAURO Daniele Domenic 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 37.00
5 NICASTRO Agatino Maurizi 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 37.50
6 DELL'ALBANI Francesco ASM 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
7 MINCELLA Andrea 40M 1983 Sun Club 39.00
8 BOGNANNI Antonino 55M 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 40.00

Serie 5 di 8
1 GIOVANNELLI Antonio 60M 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 36.50
2 DE LUCA Roberto 55M 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 36.00
3 FAILLA Salvatore 55M 1966 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 36.00
4 PERRONE Giovanni 55M 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 36.00
5 D'ARRIGO Massimiliano Na 35M 1984 La Meridiana Sport 36.00
6 FERRARA Fabrizio 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 36.00
7 GENOVESE Pietro 50M 1973 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 36.00
8 RICCIARDI Riccardo 45M 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 37.00

Serie 4 di 8
1 SCIRE' CAMPISI Santi 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
2 CAMMARATA Samuele ASM 2002 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 34.00
3 GENTILE Antonino 35M 1987 Swimblu 33.72
4 ALDERISI Giuseppe 40M 1980 Pol Sport Club Erea 33.23
5 SARCIA' Carmelo 40M 1980 La Meridiana Sport 33.50
6 ORECCHIA Francesco 40M 1983 C.C. Ortigia 1928 34.00
7 NEVOLOSO Orazio 40M 1980 Tennis Club Palermo 3 34.26
8 MESSINA Dario 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 35.00
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Serie 3 di 8
1 SUSINNA Leandro 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 33.00
2 DE RITO Francesco 40M 1979 Tennis Club Palermo 3 33.00
3 MONACO Luca 25M 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
4 ROCCA Roberto 45M 1976 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 32.00
5 RAGUSA Rosario 30M 1993 Pol Sport Club Erea 32.00
6 BAJELI Antonino 50M 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
7 FIORITO Mario 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
8 CAVALLARO Giorgio 50M 1972 La Meridiana Sport 33.00

Serie 2 di 8
1 LO PORTO Emanuele 40M 1979 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 32.00
2 TRAMONTANA Antonio 45M 1977 Tennis Club Palermo 3 31.50
3 GUMINA Mattia 25M 1996 La Meridiana Sport 31.00
4 CONTI Marco Mattia 55M 1964 C.C. Ortigia 1928 30.00
5 RE Francesco 25M 1996 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 31.00
6 CLEMENZA Ruggero 30M 1993 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 31.50
7 GAROZZO Rosario 60M 1963 Sicilia Nuoto 31.81
8 GRASSADONIA Giuseppe 55M 1965 Pol Nadir - Palermo 32.00

Serie 1 di 8
1 RANDAZZO Vito Emanuele 25M 1998 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 30.00
2 ALDISIO Francesco Alessa 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 29.26
3 ZICCOLELLA Giuseppe 25M 1996 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 28.05
4 CAUTIERO Mario 30M 1990 Olympiapalermo 25.00
5 DI VITALE Francesco 25M 1997 Olympiapalermo 28.00
6 PANTELLARO Marco 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 28.50
7 MANAGO' Alvaro Maria 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 29.90
8 FAILLA Andrea Augusto 25M 1996 La Meridiana Sport 30.00

04/03/2023 - 15:46 200 m Rana - Femminili
Serie 3 di 3

3 ZANGLA Fabiana 50F 1970 Palermo Nuoto 5'55.00
4 MIRTO Anna Pia Maria 55F 1967 Palermo Nuoto 4'40.00
5 GIUFFRE' Lucia 45F 1978 Palermo Nuoto 4'58.00

Serie 2 di 3
1 FAVA Silvia 60F 1960 Acqua1village 4'23.90
2 CANNELLA Emanuela 45F 1975 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 4'05.00
3 MUSACCHIA Emma 55F 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'50.00
4 PETROCITTO Maria Bruna 45F 1975 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 3'45.50
5 LO NIGRO Raffaella 50F 1972 La Meridiana Sport 3'50.00
6 BRIUGLIA Angela 40F 1981 Swimblu 3'51.89
7 TURCO Maria 60F 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'20.00

Serie 1 di 3
1 CATANZARITI Luana 40F 1980 Calabria Swim Race 3'44.90
2 MONCADA Marianna 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'30.00
3 CASELLA Barbara 50F 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'20.02
4 GANCI Greta 35F 1987 Energy Club Sport srl 2'56.00
5 SCHILLACI Manuela 25F 1995 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'18.65
6 VESPO Roberta 25F 1994 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 3'25.49
7 GROSSO Ornella 40F 1982 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'30.00
8 RIZZUTO Sara 30F 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'45.00

04/03/2023 - 16:03 200 m Rana - Maschili
Serie 4 di 4

2 CORSALE Giuseppe 45M 1974 Energy Club Sport srl 4'00.00
3 MUSUMECI Gaetano 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'50.00
4 PELLEGRINO Piero 50M 1971 La Meridiana Sport 3'33.00
5 VELARDI Eugenio 70M 1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3'35.00
6 MINCELLA Andrea 40M 1983 Sun Club 3'50.00
7 FARILLA Francesco 55M 1968 Swimblu 4'10.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 VOLO Maurizio 50M 1971 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'31.11
2 PECORA Agatino Luigi 50M 1971 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'30.00
3 BAMBARA Renato 45M 1974 Swimblu 3'30.00
4 SAPORITA Pietro 40M 1983 Swimblu 3'26.69
5 MESSINA Marco 50M 1969 La Meridiana Sport 3'28.00
6 CONSOLI Ugo 60M 1962 Sicilia Nuoto 3'30.00
7 IMPELLIZZERI Luca 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 3'30.00
8 PIRAINO Raoul 45M 1975 Tennis Club Palermo 3 3'33.00
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Serie 2 di 4
1 MANISCALCO Daniele 40M 1981 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'24.00
2 CELI Sebastiano 50M 1972 Swimblu 3'23.46
3 DI MICHELE ALLIATA Raffa 40M 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'20.00
4 GUSMANO Andrea 45M 1977 La Meridiana Sport 3'10.00
5 RANDAZZO Orazio 55M 1964 La Meridiana Sport 3'12.00
6 MARTINI Marco 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'20.00
7 DELLA GATTA Giacomo 55M 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'24.00
8 SFERLAZZO Angelo Giusepp 40M 1980 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'25.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 FARINA Silvio 40M 1979 C.C. Ortigia 1928 3'05.00
2 DI FULCO Giuseppe 40M 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'00.00
3 FAVUZZA Daniele 35M 1984 La Meridiana Sport 2'50.00
4 SERIKOV Vitalii 35M 1988 La Meridiana Sport 2'30.00
5 FARACI Vincenzo Dario 40M 1983 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'38.00
6 AMOROSO Vincenzo 55M 1966 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'55.00
7 SCUDERI Michelangelo 55M 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'00.00
8 PEZZANO Gaetano 40M 1983 La Meridiana Sport 3'05.00

04/03/2023 - 16:21 200 m Dorso - Femminili
Serie unica

2 PAPANDREA Anna 35F 1987 Aqua-Fit 3'35.00
3 EDER Maria Alwine 60F 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'50.00
4 PAPANDREA Tiziana 50F 1973 Olympiapalermo 2'30.00
5 PAPPALARDO Sara 25F 1998 Aqua-Fit 2'35.00
6 BUCCA Alessia 25F 1997 Swimblu 3'14.77
7 MELAROSA Carmela Valenti 35F 1985 Sicilia Nuoto 4'00.00

04/03/2023 - 16:26 200 m Dorso - Maschili
Serie 2 di 2

2 CORSALE Giuseppe 45M 1974 Energy Club Sport srl 4'00.00
3 BIANCHINI Marco 70M 1950 Roma Nuoto Master 3'55.70
4 STEFANELLI Luigi 75M 1948 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'50.00
5 TRIPODI Marco 45M 1975 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'54.16
6 CANNELLA Carlo Umberto 60M 1960 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'59.00
7 SPATAFORA Francesco 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 4'15.00

Serie 1 di 2
1 BONACCORSO Sebastiano 65M 1958 C.C. Ortigia 1928 3'40.00
2 MOTTA Giuseppe 60M 1963 C.C. Ortigia 1928 3'30.00
3 MUSSO Vincenzo 45M 1975 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'02.00
4 NICOSIA Francesco Ezio 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'20.00
5 ZANOCCOLI Paolo 50M 1971 Trirock 2'55.00
6 FIUMARA Vincenzo 50M 1972 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'30.00
7 COSTANTINO Davide 45M 1978 Swimblu 3'37.23
8 PAPPALARDO Vincenzo 35M 1988 Energy Club Sport srl 3'40.00

04/03/2023 - 16:36 400 m Misti - Femminili
Serie unica

3 SCURRIA Giuseppa Maria G 55F 1968 Poseidon Sporting Club 11'50.00
4 SAPUPPO Annamaria 30F 1989 Trirock 5'55.00
5 BORELLA Liliana 55F 1965 Poseidon Sporting Club 7'20.00

04/03/2023 - 16:49 400 m Misti - Maschili
Serie 2 di 2

2 TRIO Saverio 50M 1973 Swimblu 7'50.27
3 ALBISI Domenico 50M 1971 Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezi 7'33.25
4 MEGLIO Paolo 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 7'00.00
5 CANTONE Carmelo Daniele 45M 1976 Poseidon Sporting Club 7'05.00
6 CUSMANO Alphonso 55M 1968 Palermo Nuoto 7'44.79

Serie 1 di 2
1 VENUTI Gianluca 50M 1971 Swimblu 6'57.23
2 LA PORTA Sebastiano 25M 1998 Pol Sport Club Erea 6'50.00
3 SCIABBICA Alessandro 50M 1971 Olympiapalermo 6'25.00
4 TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo An 60M 1963 Acqua1village 5'08.97
5 GULLY Mauro Filippo 35M 1988 Trirock 5'15.00
6 MAZZARESE Gian Luca 55M 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 6'30.00
7 GARRETTO Orazio 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 6'50.00
8 NOTARO Alessandro 40M 1981 Sicilia Nuoto 7'00.00
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Campionato Regionale
Nuoto - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 04/03/2023 parte 2
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

04/03/2023 - 17:30 200 m Stile Libero - Femminili
Serie 5 di 5

3 GAROFALO Maria Rosa 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 4'25.00
4 RECCIA Antonella 65F 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 4'15.00
5 SCIBILIA Natala 50F 1973 Swimblu 4'19.68
6 CUSUMANO Gina 50F 1971 Pol Sport Club Erea 4'30.00

Serie 4 di 5
1 BONAFFINI Maria 55F 1965 Swimblu 4'06.67
2 AVARO Giovanna Carla Rit 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'00.00
3 CARUSO Martina 55F 1964 Pol Nadir - Palermo 4'00.00
4 DI MARIA Gaja 35F 1987 Olympiapalermo 3'35.00
5 BONSIGNORE Manuela 45F 1977 Olympiapalermo 3'35.00
6 CACCAMO FIDUCIA Lidia 45F 1978 Sun Club 4'00.00
7 SARTORIO Marcella 65F 1956 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 4'05.00
8 JAFORTE Alessandra 70F 1953 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 4'14.00

Serie 3 di 5
1 LI MANDRI Francesca 60F 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'30.00
2 GALANTE Angela 60F 1961 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'12.00
3 ZARCONE PATTI Monica 55F 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'10.00
4 CATANZARITI Luana 40F 1980 Calabria Swim Race 3'06.82
5 FIORE Cecilia 40F 1980 La Meridiana Sport 3'10.00
6 CHILLEMI Orietta 60F 1962 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'10.00
7 LO GRANDE Erica ASF 2000 Power Team Messina 3'15.00
8 MARINO Monica 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'30.00

Serie 2 di 5
1 GUZZETTA Cinzia 50F 1973 La Meridiana Sport 3'05.00
2 PAPANDREA Anna 35F 1987 Aqua-Fit 3'00.00
3 TULUMELLO Sara 45F 1974 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'46.00
4 INDORATO Laura 40F 1980 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'44.00
5 AMATO Giuliana 35F 1988 Olympiapalermo 2'45.00
6 COCILOVO Federica 30F 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'50.00
7 CACCAMO Laura 45F 1976 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00
8 ROSCIGLIONE Vittoria 55F 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'05.00

Serie 1 di 5
1 EDER Maria Alwine 60F 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'30.00
2 TAGLIAVIA Marina 55F 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'28.40
3 NOERA Giulia 55F 1967 Olympiapalermo 2'22.00
4 CALECA Renata 35F 1986 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'13.00
5 LO SICCO Stefania 35F 1987 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'16.00
6 SCIRE' CAMPISI Sara 25F 1994 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'23.00
7 PUMILIA Eleonora 35F 1984 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'30.00
8 PANASCI Clara ASF 2000 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00

04/03/2023 - 17:52 200 m Stile Libero - Maschili
Serie 12 di 12

3 ARCANA' Francesco 65M 1957 Swimblu 5'05.23
4 ZUCCARO Daniele Nicolo' 50M 1972 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'20.00
5 GUCCIONE Mario 60M 1959 Pol Nadir - Palermo 5'00.00

Serie 11 di 12
1 AMENDOLIA Giuseppe 35M 1984 Swimblu 3'51.91
2 DI MARCO Gabriele 25M 1994 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'35.00
3 AMENDOLIA Andrea 35M 1985 Swimblu 3'30.00
4 SARACINO Marcello 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'30.00
5 CANNELLA Carlo Umberto 60M 1960 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'30.00
6 MOLE' Mario 50M 1973 Pol Sport Club Erea 3'34.00
7 PANZERA Enrico 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'50.00
8 LO VERDE Enrico Antonio 60M 1963 Olympiapalermo 3'55.00
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Serie 10 di 12
1 ALAIMO Francesco 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'20.00
2 PLANO Salvatore 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'20.00
3 ANDALORO Salvatore 55M 1964 Swimblu 3'18.55
4 CALTABIANO Fabio Sebasti 50M 1971 Aqua-Fit 3'12.86
5 SCIUTO Fabio 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'15.00
6 TRIFILETTI Rosario 50M 1969 Swimblu 3'18.55
7 RUMOLINO Claudio 60M 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'20.00
8 LA CARA Davide 35M 1984 Swimblu 3'20.35

Serie 9 di 12
1 PARISI Giuseppe 55M 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'10.00
2 GRILLO Santi 45M 1977 Swimblu 3'10.00
3 GIRGENTI Giovanni 60M 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'10.00
4 INGLESE Andrea 65M 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'00.00
5 BONANNO Giuseppe 60M 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'04.00
6 GUARDO Alfio 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'10.00
7 BIONDO Santo 35M 1987 Swimblu 3'10.00
8 PENNISI Rosario 60M 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'12.00

Serie 8 di 12
1 DI CARLO Alessandro Carm 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00
2 DEL CUORE Gioacchino 60M 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'00.00
3 BENNICI Marco 45M 1976 Tennis Club Palermo 3 2'55.00
4 MORICI Giuseppe 65M 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'52.00
5 SCALISI Vincenzo 40M 1979 La Meridiana Sport 2'55.00
6 SPADOLA Massimo 45M 1977 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'56.32
7 NAPOLI Federico 70M 1952 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'00.00
8 MUSUMECI Salvatore 40M 1980 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00

Serie 7 di 12
1 MUSMECI Fabrizio 50M 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'50.66
2 LOMBARDO Claudio Sebasti 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 2'50.00
3 PISTORIO Vincenzo Antoni 50M 1972 La Meridiana Sport 2'50.00
4 CAVIGLIA Igor 50M 1972 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'46.65
5 GENOVESE Pietro 50M 1973 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'50.00
6 MESSINA Mario Mattia 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'50.00
7 SPOSITO Marco 50M 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'50.00
8 APRILE Salvatore 35M 1986 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'51.00

Serie 6 di 12
1 PERRONE Giovanni 55M 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'45.00
2 MEGLIO Paolo 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'43.00
3 CERRETI Alfonso 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'41.00
4 CAUDULLO Fabrizio 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'40.47
5 ABATE Agatino 55M 1965 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'40.69
6 FAVALORO Fabio 45M 1975 Tennis Club Palermo 3 2'42.63
7 RACITI Massimiliano Gabr 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'45.00
8 VERGA Francesco 55M 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'45.00

Serie 5 di 12
1 MONTINERI Salvatore 35M 1988 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'40.06
2 PALAZZOLO Francesco 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00
3 PANZERA Francesco 35M 1987 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'40.00
4 VINCIGUERRA Enrico 45M 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00
5 TORRISI Giovanni ASM 2002 Aqua-Fit 2'40.00
6 ZAPPALA' Giorgio Antonio 45M 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00
7 BRUNO Francesco 35M 1986 Bergamo Swim Team 2'40.00
8 GIUFFRIDA Carmelo Marcel 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'40.23

Serie 4 di 12
1 RIZZO Carlo 35M 1986 Olympiapalermo 2'38.00
2 CALIO' Antonino 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'32.50
3 CAPUTO Stefano Saverio 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'32.00
4 CHISARI Angelo 50M 1969 Sicilia Nuoto 2'30.00
5 NAVARRA Dario 50M 1973 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'31.00
6 FAILLA Maurizio 55M 1966 Trirock 2'32.45
7 DI GUARDO Andrea 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'34.00
8 NEVOLOSO Orazio 40M 1980 Tennis Club Palermo 3 2'40.00
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Serie 3 di 12
1 DE LUCA Roberto 55M 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'30.00
2 TAORMINA Daniele 45M 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'29.00
3 POMO Andrea 40M 1979 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'27.00
4 NICOLOSI Dario 40M 1983 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'25.00
5 BATTIATO Carmelo 30M 1990 La Meridiana Sport 2'25.00
6 GAMBINO Antonino 55M 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'28.00
7 BRUNO Giulio 45M 1976 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'29.00
8 GRASSO Giuseppe 45M 1977 La Meridiana Sport 2'30.00

Serie 2 di 12
1 D'ARPA Girolamo 55M 1967 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'22.00
2 NICOTRA Marco Andrea Alf 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'22.00
3 RUSSO Francesco 35M 1984 Swimblu 2'20.55
4 TRAMONTANA Antonio 45M 1977 Tennis Club Palermo 3 2'20.00
5 LOMBARDO Giuseppe Davide 35M 1986 La Meridiana Sport 2'20.00
6 RE Francesco 25M 1996 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'21.90
7 RUSSO Alessandro Ivano 45M 1975 La Meridiana Sport 2'22.00
8 NOLFO Paolo 60M 1962 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'25.00

Serie 1 di 12
1 LO PORTO Emanuele 40M 1979 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'18.00
2 PIAZZA Salvatore Ottavio 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'12.00
3 D'ANGELO Mario 35M 1986 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'08.00
4 BELFIORE Giovanni 40M 1983 Sun Club 2'05.00
5 FRISONE Alessandro 30M 1993 Power Team Messina 2'05.40
6 SCAFIDI Mauro 40M 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'10.00
7 SCALIA Dario 30M 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'14.00
8 RANDAZZO Vito Emanuele 25M 1998 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'18.00

04/03/2023 - 18:37 100 m Dorso - Femminili
Serie 2 di 2

1 MINALDI Tecla 50F 1970 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'30.00
2 JAFORTE Alessandra 70F 1953 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'19.00
3 CHILLEMI Orietta 60F 1962 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'00.00
4 BERTOROTTA Alessandra 65F 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'57.00
5 MACCOTTA Antonella 60F 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'58.00
6 GARRETTO Giovanna 60F 1961 La Meridiana Sport 2'10.00
7 GIUFFRE' Lucia 45F 1978 Palermo Nuoto 2'30.00
8 GAROFALO Maria Rosa 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'40.00

Serie 1 di 2
1 ZARCONE PATTI Monica 55F 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'45.00
2 SALVO Giovanna 55F 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'39.00
3 VILLANI Valentina Vittor 40F 1982 La Meridiana Sport 1'22.00
4 PAPPALARDO Sara 25F 1998 Aqua-Fit 1'11.45
5 CALAPAI Maria 25F 1994 Power Team Messina 1'19.00
6 SCAGLIONE Concetta 45F 1975 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'35.00
7 GARRETTO Valeria 45F 1975 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
8 SCARANTINO Eva 45F 1977 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'48.00

04/03/2023 - 18:44 100 m Dorso - Maschili
Serie 4 di 4

2 CARDELLA Fabio 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
3 GIANNONE Salvatore 40M 1980 Swimblu 2'00.00
4 TRIPOLI Ugo 65M 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'00.00
5 BIRRIOLA Antonino 65M 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'00.00
6 CAUDULLO Fabrizio 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'00.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 SPATAFORA Francesco 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'54.00
2 SCAVO Simone 25M 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'50.00
3 STRANO Vincenzo 65M 1954 La Meridiana Sport 1'50.00
4 ARENA Mario 55M 1968 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.26
5 BIONDO Santo 35M 1987 Swimblu 1'48.81
6 NAPOLI Federico 70M 1952 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'50.00
7 PLANO Salvatore 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'50.00
8 GUARDO Alfio 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'55.00
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Serie 2 di 4
1 LOMBARDO Claudio Sebasti 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
2 TRIPODI Marco 45M 1975 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'34.69
3 CUSIMANO Nicolo' 60M 1963 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'33.81
4 SCALONE Fabio 45M 1977 Energy Club Sport srl 1'30.00
5 MOTTA Giuseppe 60M 1963 C.C. Ortigia 1928 1'33.50
6 PACE Massimiliano 55M 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'34.00
7 COSTANTINO Davide 45M 1978 Swimblu 1'37.61
8 RACITI Massimiliano Gabr 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'40.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 SCHILLACI Dario 40M 1982 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 1'29.17
2 SANGIORGIO David 50M 1970 Olympiapalermo 1'25.00
3 ZANOCCOLI Paolo 50M 1971 Trirock 1'19.77
4 D'AGATA Fabrizio 25M 1998 La Meridiana Sport 1'01.50
5 ROSSELLI Dario 50M 1969 La Meridiana Sport 1'12.00
6 MAGNANO Francesco Federi 30M 1992 Sun Club 1'20.00
7 LANZAFAME Gabriele Anton 35M 1986 La Meridiana Sport 1'25.00
8 PAPPALARDO Vincenzo 35M 1988 Energy Club Sport srl 1'30.00

04/03/2023 - 18:55 50 m Rana - Femminili
Serie 5 di 5

2 MIRTO Claudia 70F 1951 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'23.00
3 POLITO Cettina Luisa 60F 1959 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
4 LOIACONO Giuseppina 40F 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'08.00
5 MINALDI Tecla 50F 1970 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
6 CACCAMO FIDUCIA Lidia 45F 1978 Sun Club 1'20.00

Serie 4 di 5
1 ZANGLA Fabiana 50F 1970 Palermo Nuoto 1'04.07
2 MACCOTTA Antonella 60F 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'00.00
3 AVARO Giovanna Carla Rit 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'00.00
4 PAGANO Eleonora 25F 1995 Swimblu 58.46
5 CARUSO Martina 55F 1964 Pol Nadir - Palermo 59.00
6 LO COCO Rosalia 45F 1975 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 1'00.00
7 GALANTE Angela 60F 1961 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'00.00
8 SARTORIO Marcella 65F 1956 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'06.00

Serie 3 di 5
1 EGIDI Vanda 60F 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 52.00
2 ROSCIGLIONE Vittoria 55F 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 50.00
3 CAIVANO Carmela 40F 1979 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 50.00
4 DI MARIA Gaja 35F 1987 Olympiapalermo 50.00
5 MUNDA Isabella 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 50.00
6 SARCONE Giorgia 30F 1993 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 50.00
7 AGNOLOZZI Aurora 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 51.00
8 MIRTO Anna Pia Maria 55F 1967 Palermo Nuoto 53.58

Serie 2 di 5
1 MUSACCHIA Emma 55F 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 48.00
2 GUZZETTA Cinzia 50F 1973 La Meridiana Sport 46.00
3 CATANZARO Lucrezia 25F 1998 Aqua-Fit 45.00
4 CAPITANO Adele 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 44.60
5 MIRABELLA Martina Grazia 30F 1990 La Meridiana Sport 45.00
6 RIZZUTO Sara 30F 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 46.00
7 BUCCA Alessia 25F 1997 Swimblu 46.50
8 VIGNERI Chiara ASF 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 48.00

Serie 1 di 5
1 COTTONE Roberta ASF 2000 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 44.00
2 COCILOVO Federica 30F 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 44.00
3 ROVETTO Gloria ASF 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
4 UBERTI Mariapaola 55F 1965 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 39.60
5 PANASCI Clara ASF 2000 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
6 MONCADA Marianna 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 43.00
7 GROSSO Ornella 40F 1982 Pol Nadir - Palermo 44.00
8 SCHILLACI Manuela 25F 1995 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 44.00
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04/03/2023 - 19:04 50 m Rana - Maschili
Serie 10 di 10

2 CHIARAMONTE Tommaso 65M 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'05.00
3 FARILLA Francesco 55M 1968 Swimblu 57.00
4 GUCCIONE Mario 60M 1959 Pol Nadir - Palermo 55.00
5 NICOSIA Giovanni 45M 1978 Pol Sport Club Erea 55.00
6 ZUCCARO Daniele Nicolo' 50M 1972 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'00.00
7 CARDELLA Fabio 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00

Serie 9 di 10
1 TRIPOLI Ugo 65M 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 55.00
2 MANCUSO Angelo 50M 1973 Swimblu 54.70
3 MUSUMECI Gaetano 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 52.00
4 CAVALLARO Giorgio 50M 1972 La Meridiana Sport 50.00
5 CALTABIANO Fabio Sebasti 50M 1971 Aqua-Fit 50.20
6 ALLEGRA Carmelo 35M 1987 Swimblu 52.20
7 SARACINO Marcello 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 55.00
8 MONTAGNO CASTAGNOLO Anto ASM 2000 Cley Squirt - Bronte 55.00

Serie 8 di 10
1 GAMBINO Giovanni 45M 1978 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 50.00
2 TRAVAGLINO Alberto 65M 1954 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 48.30
3 D'URSO Francesco 50M 1973 Sun Club 47.23
4 DI NATALE Domenico 55M 1968 Swimblu 46.00
5 BONANNO Giuseppe 60M 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 46.30
6 PATANE' Rosario 50M 1972 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 48.00
7 ALAIMO Francesco 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 50.00
8 GARRETTO Marco Salvatore 25M 1995 La Meridiana Sport 50.00

Serie 7 di 10
1 DI CARLO Alessandro Carm 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 45.00
2 FAVALORO Fabio 45M 1975 Tennis Club Palermo 3 45.00
3 RUVITUSO Diego 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 45.00
4 BENNICI Marco 45M 1976 Tennis Club Palermo 3 45.00
5 IMPELLIZZERI Luca 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 45.00
6 CARDELLA Giuseppe 55M 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 45.00
7 CONSOLI Ugo 60M 1962 Sicilia Nuoto 45.00
8 CATTARINICH Silvio 55M 1965 Tennis Club Palermo 3 45.06

Serie 6 di 10
1 STAGNO Gioacchino 25M 1995 Swimblu 44.70
2 ARENA Davide 60M 1963 Poseidon Sporting Club 44.40
3 SPIZZONE Andrea 65M 1957 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 44.00
4 MAIMONE Andrea ASM 2002 Swimblu 43.60
5 DI MARCO Gabriele 25M 1994 Pol Nadir - Palermo 44.00
6 MESSINA Mario Mattia 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 44.00
7 CUTRONE Andrea 25M 1998 Pol Sport Club Erea 44.59
8 CONTI Pietro 40M 1979 Sun Club 44.89

Serie 5 di 10
1 BABINI Gianguido 60M 1959 La Meridiana Sport 43.00
2 MANISCALCO Daniele 40M 1981 Pol Nadir - Palermo 42.00
3 MARTINI Marco 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 42.00
4 PRIVITERA Gianluca 30M 1992 Swimblu 40.66
5 PIRAINO Raoul 45M 1975 Tennis Club Palermo 3 41.50
6 FILORAMO Giovanni 30M 1992 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 42.00
7 COSTARELLA Francesco 65M 1957 Poseidon Sporting Club 43.00
8 TORRE Sandro 35M 1987 Swimblu 43.44

Serie 4 di 10
1 MELLIA Enrico 25M 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
2 GIUFFRIDA COOPER Orazio 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
3 SFERLAZZO Angelo Giusepp 40M 1980 Poseidon Sporting Club 40.00
4 TESCIONE Giulio Fortunat 45M 1977 C.C. Ortigia 1928 39.19
5 NAVARRA Dario 50M 1973 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 39.40
6 FAMIANO Pio 50M 1973 Sun Club 40.00
7 DEL POPOLO Salvatore Mar 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
8 FERRIGNO Leonardo 50M 1971 Pol Sport Club Erea 40.49
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Serie 3 di 10
1 TAORMINA Daniele 45M 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 39.00
2 GUSMANO Andrea 45M 1977 La Meridiana Sport 38.00
3 RANDAZZO Orazio 55M 1964 La Meridiana Sport 38.00
4 D'AGOSTINO Andrea Santi 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 37.50
5 DAGNINO Andrea Angelo 50M 1969 Pol Nadir - Palermo 38.00
6 SICILIANO Stefano 30M 1993 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 38.00
7 CARDILLO Angelo 50M 1973 Swimblu 38.12
8 CARDELLA Mirko 25M 1997 Pol Nadir - Palermo 39.00

Serie 2 di 10
1 GAMBINO Antonino 55M 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 37.00
2 SPINA Giovanni 30M 1989 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 36.50
3 PEZZANO Gaetano 40M 1983 La Meridiana Sport 36.00
4 FAVUZZA Daniele 35M 1984 La Meridiana Sport 35.00
5 GRASSO Giuseppe 30M 1990 Power Team Messina 35.84
6 GRIFFO Fabrizio 65M 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 36.00
7 FARINA Silvio 40M 1979 C.C. Ortigia 1928 37.00
8 LEONARDI Fabio Salvatore 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 37.50

Serie 1 di 10
1 AMOROSO Vincenzo 55M 1966 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 34.50
2 GAMMICCHIA Gabriele 35M 1988 Pol Nadir - Palermo 33.00
3 D'ANDREA Santi 25M 1994 Power Team Messina 32.18
4 CUCE' Andrea Gabriele 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 31.00
5 ARDIZZONE Giuseppe 30M 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 31.50
6 FIORITO Mario 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 32.50
7 FAILLA Andrea Augusto 25M 1996 La Meridiana Sport 34.00
8 SCIRE' CAMPISI Santi 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 34.50

04/03/2023 - 19:19 200 m Farfalla - Maschili
Serie 2 di 2

3 CUSMANO Alphonso 55M 1968 Palermo Nuoto 4'08.80
4 MIRTO Giulio 50M 1970 Olympiapalermo 4'00.00
5 ALBISI Domenico 50M 1971 Acli Arvalia Nuoto Lamezi 4'00.07

Serie 1 di 2
1 PILI Riccardo 65M 1956 La Meridiana Sport 3'30.00
2 CANTONE Davide 40M 1982 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'15.00
3 NICOSIA Francesco Ezio 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'25.00
4 BONOMO Sigismondo 30M 1989 Catanzaro Nuoto 2'23.00
5 MASCALI Francesco 45M 1978 La Meridiana Sport 2'24.00
6 CANNELLA Gianluca 50M 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 3'00.00
7 CANTONE Carmelo Daniele 45M 1976 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'20.00

04/03/2023 - 19:29 100 m Misti - Femminili
Serie 3 di 3

2 POLITO Cettina Luisa 60F 1959 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'30.00
3 MARINO Monica 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'00.00
4 ALPARONE Maria Liliana 60F 1961 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'00.00
5 BUSA' Benvenuta 50F 1969 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 2'00.00
6 CAIVANO Carmela 40F 1979 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'10.00
7 RECCIA Antonella 65F 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'45.00

Serie 2 di 3
1 RAYMO Martina 25F 1995 Power Team Messina 1'43.75
2 BALZANI Giada 50F 1970 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
3 PLATANIA Annarita 25F 1994 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
4 MUNDA Isabella 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'35.00
5 CAPITANO Adele 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'35.90
6 GAMBINO Antonina 40F 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'40.00
7 BRIUGLIA Angela 40F 1981 Swimblu 1'40.31
8 BENIGNO Concetta Santa 55F 1968 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'50.00

Serie 1 di 3
1 FOTI Silvana Claudia 40F 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'30.00
2 CATANZARO Lucrezia 25F 1998 Aqua-Fit 1'26.90
3 VILLANI Valentina Vittor 40F 1982 La Meridiana Sport 1'25.00
4 NOSTRO Ilaria 30F 1990 Power Team Messina 1'15.00
5 SALVIA Valentina 60F 1959 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'24.00
6 ROVETTO Gloria ASF 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'25.00
7 MANGIONE Germana 30F 1990 La Meridiana Sport 1'30.00
8 CACCAMO Laura 45F 1976 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'35.00
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04/03/2023 - 19:38 100 m Misti - Maschili
Serie 5 di 5

3 CHIARAMONTE Tommaso 65M 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
4 DELL'ALBANI Francesco ASM 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'50.00
5 GUARNIERI Nicola 50M 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'00.00

Serie 4 di 5
1 SCAVO Simone 25M 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'40.00
2 GIRGENTI Giovanni 60M 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'38.00
3 PECORA Agatino Luigi 50M 1971 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'30.83
4 CATTARINICH Silvio 55M 1965 Tennis Club Palermo 3 1'25.00
5 FAMIANO Pio 50M 1973 Sun Club 1'30.00
6 BRUNO Francesco 35M 1986 Bergamo Swim Team 1'32.00
7 DI GIANDOMENICO Ercole 60M 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'40.00
8 MILAZZO Carmelo Antonio 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 1'45.00

Serie 3 di 5
1 MILLER Gaetano 55M 1965 Trirock 1'23.53
2 SCALA Andrea 35M 1988 Energy Club Sport srl 1'22.00
3 DE RITO Francesco 40M 1979 Tennis Club Palermo 3 1'20.00
4 GRASSADONIA Giuseppe 55M 1965 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'20.00
5 DI BELLA Armando 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'20.00
6 MAZZARESE Gian Luca 55M 1964 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'22.00
7 FERRARA Fabrizio 50M 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'23.00
8 LANZAFAME Gabriele Anton 35M 1986 La Meridiana Sport 1'25.00

Serie 2 di 5
1 BRUNO Giulio 45M 1976 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'19.00
2 SCUDERI Michelangelo 55M 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'17.00
3 ROCCA Roberto 45M 1976 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'16.00
4 MAGNANO Francesco Federi 30M 1992 Sun Club 1'15.01
5 GENTILE Antonino 35M 1987 Swimblu 1'15.44
6 DI FULCO Giuseppe 40M 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'17.00
7 ORECCHIA Francesco 40M 1983 C.C. Ortigia 1928 1'18.00
8 D'AGOSTINO Andrea Santi 50M 1969 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'20.00

Serie 1 di 5
1 CLEMENZA Ruggero 30M 1993 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'15.00
2 DAGNINO Andrea Angelo 50M 1969 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'14.00
3 PILERI Pietro 40M 1983 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'12.00
4 BELLOCCHIO Giuseppe 30M 1992 La Meridiana Sport 1'00.00
5 BELFIORE Giovanni 40M 1983 Sun Club 1'06.00
6 GRIFFO Fabrizio 65M 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'13.00
7 SCIVOLETTO Giovanni 25M 1995 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'14.00
8 SICILIANO Stefano 30M 1993 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1'15.00
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Campionato Regionale
Nuoto - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 05/03/2023 parte 1
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

05/03/2023 -  8:30 400 m Stile Libero - Femminili
Serie unica

1 BONSIGNORE Manuela 45F 1977 Olympiapalermo 7'40.00
2 FARANDA Mariacristina 45F 1976 Swimblu 6'51.84
3 FIORE Cecilia 40F 1980 La Meridiana Sport 6'30.00
4 PRESTIGIACOMO Maria Graz 35F 1984 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 5'21.00
5 BONOMONTE Cristina 60F 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 5'44.00
6 CAMPISI Glenda 45F 1977 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 6'40.00
7 CASTORINA Anna Maria 40F 1979 La Meridiana Sport 7'00.00
8 CONSOLE Silvia 40F 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 7'55.00

05/03/2023 -  8:39 400 m Stile Libero - Maschili
Serie 5 di 5

3 GIANNONE Salvatore 40M 1980 Swimblu 7'52.00
4 DATOLA Vincenzo 60M 1962 La Meridiana Sport 7'00.00
5 BELLAVISTA Alessandro 55M 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 7'50.00

Serie 4 di 5
1 AMENDOLIA Andrea 35M 1985 Swimblu 7'00.00
2 SIRINGO Fabio 60M 1962 La Meridiana Sport 6'30.00
3 VENEZIA Emanuele 40M 1983 Olympiapalermo 6'00.00
4 GRASSO Andrea 45M 1977 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 5'50.00
5 GUIDO Salvatore 55M 1966 Poseidon Sporting Club 5'53.23
6 LA ROSA Antonino 60M 1961 Swimblu 6'27.37
7 STEFANELLI Luigi 75M 1948 Pol Nadir - Palermo 6'50.00
8 RAMETTA Giovanni 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 7'00.00

Serie 3 di 5
1 PACE Massimiliano 55M 1968 Pol Nadir - Palermo 5'44.00
2 CATANIA Luca 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 5'40.00
3 BARONE Giuseppe 35M 1987 Pol Sport Club Erea 5'30.00
4 RIZZO Carlo 35M 1986 Olympiapalermo 5'21.59
5 PARISINI Andrea 65M 1958 C.C. Ortigia 1928 5'25.07
6 PATERNO' Stefano 25M 1994 Pol Sport Club Erea 5'35.93
7 GIUFFRIDA Carmelo Marcel 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 5'40.69
8 ZANFARDINO Gaetano 50M 1971 Swimblu 5'45.00

Serie 2 di 5
1 SCIBILIA Simone Mario 45M 1977 Swimblu 5'20.00
2 D'ARPA Girolamo 55M 1967 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 5'03.00
3 FARRUGGIO Valerio Maria 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'55.00
4 SCAFIDI Mauro 40M 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 4'44.00
5 PELUSO Andrea 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'50.00
6 BRUGALETTA Giampiero 40M 1981 Pol Sport Club Erea 5'00.00
7 POMO Andrea 40M 1979 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 5'17.00
8 BARONE Felice 45M 1974 Pol Nadir - Palermo 5'20.00

Serie 1 di 5
1 CATANIA Giuseppe 25M 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 4'40.00
2 VENTURA Davide Gaetano 30M 1992 Poseidon Sporting Club 4'35.69
3 RUNFOLA Andrea 30M 1989 Olympiapalermo 4'26.10
4 FRONTERA Fabio 30M 1991 La Meridiana Sport 4'10.00
5 CAVATAIO Fabrizio 25M 1994 Olympiapalermo 4'26.00
6 BONOMO Sigismondo 30M 1989 Catanzaro Nuoto 4'34.00
7 MAZZEO Tommaso 35M 1988 Pol Nadir - Palermo 4'40.00
8 SCALIA Dario 30M 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 4'40.00
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05/03/2023 - 10:00

4x50 m Misti - Femminili

1 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'30.00
2 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'30.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'32.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'45.00
5 996286 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagi 120 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 2'55.00
6 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 2'45.00
7 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 3'00.00
8 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'25.00
9 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'44.00

10 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'53.00
11 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'11.00
12 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'29.00
13 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 200 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'05.00
14 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'15.00
15 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 2'26.00
16 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 2'26.80
17 649450 Swimblu 200 Swimblu 3'46.00
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05/03/2023 - 10:16

4x50 m Misti - Maschili

1 971597 Aqua-Fit 100 Aqua-Fit 2'30.00
2 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'55.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'57.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'06.00
5 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'15.00
6 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 240 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'45.00
7 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 1'50.00
8 936368 La Meridiana Sport 100 La Meridiana Sport 2'15.00
9 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 2'40.00

10 936368 La Meridiana Sport 200 La Meridiana Sport 2'40.00
11 940488 Olympiapalermo 120 Olympiapalermo 1'58.00
12 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'52.50
13 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'08.00
14 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'10.50
15 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'34.00
16 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 280 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'52.00
17 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 320 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'17.00
18 225351 Pol Sport Club Erea 120 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'08.00
19 225351 Pol Sport Club Erea 200 Pol Sport Club Erea 3'00.00
20 391185 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 200 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'30.00
21 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 160 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'09.00
22 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'11.00
23 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 200 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'38.00
24 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 280 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'28.00
25 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'10.00
26 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 160 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'43.00
27 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 240 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'55.00
28 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 1'58.00
29 494113 Power Team Messina 160 Power Team Messina 2'40.00
30 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 2'10.00
31 649450 Swimblu 200 Swimblu 2'26.00
32 649450 Swimblu 160 Swimblu 2'35.00
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05/03/2023 - 10:34

Mistaffetta 4x50 m Stile Libero

1 971597 Aqua-Fit 120 Aqua-Fit 2'10.90
2 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'55.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'58.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'08.00
5 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'20.00
6 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 240 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'30.00
7 996286 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagi 120 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 2'10.00
8 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 2'45.00
9 936368 La Meridiana Sport 200 La Meridiana Sport 2'50.00

10 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 3'00.00
11 936368 La Meridiana Sport 240 La Meridiana Sport 3'10.00
12 940488 Olympiapalermo 160 Olympiapalermo 1'48.00
13 940488 Olympiapalermo 120 Olympiapalermo 2'20.00
14 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'49.50
15 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'02.00
16 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'08.00
17 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'10.50
18 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 280 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'43.00
19 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'57.00
20 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 160 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'03.00
21 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 200 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'06.50
22 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 280 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'46.00
23 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 160 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'00.00
24 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'12.00
25 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 1'59.00
26 494113 Power Team Messina 100 Power Team Messina 2'02.00
27 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 2'00.00
28 649450 Swimblu 160 Swimblu 2'15.00
29 649450 Swimblu 200 Swimblu 2'50.00
30 649450 Swimblu 240 Swimblu 3'35.00
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05/03/2023 - 10:51
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Mistaffetta 4x50 m Misti

1 971597 Aqua-Fit 120 Aqua-Fit 2'24.90
2 442971 Energy Club Sport srl 160 Energy Club Sport srl 2'22.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'05.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'10.00
5 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'22.00
6 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00
7 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 240 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00
8 996286 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagi 120 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 2'30.00
9 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 2'20.00

10 936368 La Meridiana Sport 200 La Meridiana Sport 3'00.00
11 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 3'10.00
12 936368 La Meridiana Sport 240 La Meridiana Sport 3'10.00
13 940488 Olympiapalermo 200 Olympiapalermo 2'12.00
14 940488 Olympiapalermo 120 Olympiapalermo 2'42.00
15 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'03.00
16 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'16.00
17 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'24.00
18 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'29.00
19 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 280 Pol Nadir - Palermo 3'05.00
20 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 160 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'18.00
21 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'54.00
22 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 280 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'30.00
23 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 160 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'14.00
24 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'30.00
25 494113 Power Team Messina 100 Power Team Messina 2'12.00
26 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 2'12.00
27 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 2'38.00
28 649450 Swimblu 160 Swimblu 2'45.00
29 649450 Swimblu 200 Swimblu 3'32.79



05/03/2023 - 11:09

4x50 m Stile Libero - Femminili

1 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'12.00
2 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'16.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'20.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00
5 996286 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagi 120 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 2'25.00
6 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 2'12.00
7 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 2'40.00
8 936368 La Meridiana Sport 200 La Meridiana Sport 2'40.00
9 940488 Olympiapalermo 200 Olympiapalermo 2'11.00

10 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'10.50
11 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'27.00
12 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'28.00
13 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'42.50
14 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'12.00
15 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 200 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'25.00
16 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 160 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 3'12.00
17 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'21.00
18 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 2'15.00
19 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 2'38.00
20 649450 Swimblu 160 Swimblu 3'03.00
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05/03/2023 - 11:23

4x50 m Stile Libero - Maschili

1 971597 Aqua-Fit 100 Aqua-Fit 2'08.90
2 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 120 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'50.00
3 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 100 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'57.00
4 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 200 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'00.00
5 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 160 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'10.00
6 752178 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 240 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 3'00.00
7 936368 La Meridiana Sport 120 La Meridiana Sport 1'39.00
8 936368 La Meridiana Sport 100 La Meridiana Sport 1'55.00
9 936368 La Meridiana Sport 240 La Meridiana Sport 2'00.00

10 936368 La Meridiana Sport 160 La Meridiana Sport 2'20.00
11 936368 La Meridiana Sport 200 La Meridiana Sport 2'20.00
12 940488 Olympiapalermo 120 Olympiapalermo 1'41.00
13 940488 Olympiapalermo 160 Olympiapalermo 1'58.00
14 940488 Olympiapalermo 200 Olympiapalermo 2'25.00
15 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 120 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'42.00
16 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 160 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'53.00
17 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 200 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'55.50
18 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 240 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'58.00
19 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 280 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'36.00
20 235033 Pol Nadir - Palermo 320 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'51.00
21 225351 Pol Sport Club Erea 120 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'52.00
22 225351 Pol Sport Club Erea 200 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'30.00
23 391185 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 200 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'15.00
24 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 160 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'53.50
25 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 240 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'58.50
26 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 200 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'08.00
27 224616 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 280 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'43.00
28 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 160 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'50.00
29 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 200 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'10.00
30 224580 Poseidon Sporting Club 240 Poseidon Sporting Club 2'20.00
31 494113 Power Team Messina 120 Power Team Messina 1'45.00
32 494113 Power Team Messina 160 Power Team Messina 2'15.00
33 649450 Swimblu 120 Swimblu 1'56.00
34 649450 Swimblu 160 Swimblu 2'07.00
35 649450 Swimblu 200 Swimblu 2'23.00
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Campionato Regionale
Nuoto - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 05/03/2023 parte 2
CRS CODICE COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

05/03/2023 - 13:30 100 m Stile Libero - Femminili
Serie 4 di 4

3 MISTRETTA Maria 65F 1957 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
4 AIELLO Iolanda 30F 1992 Olympiapalermo 2'00.00
5 MARINO Maria Rosaria 45F 1975 Swimblu 2'07.00
6 CEREGIONI Patrizia 55F 1964 Olympiapalermo 2'15.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 SCEBBA Giovanna 60F 1962 La Meridiana Sport 1'50.00
2 ACCORINTI Isabella 45F 1975 Swimblu 1'49.59
3 BAGNASCO Francesca 50F 1969 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'40.00
4 COSTANTINO Loredana 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'40.00
5 BERTOLAMI Selvaggia 45F 1977 Swimblu 1'40.00
6 DI GIACOMO MAROTTA Alina 25F 1996 La Meridiana Sport 1'45.00
7 FORTUNA Gaetana 35F 1988 La Meridiana Sport 1'50.00
8 FAVA Silvia 60F 1960 Acqua1village 1'53.01

Serie 2 di 4
1 CONDORELLI Gaetana 50F 1969 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'33.00
2 CASTORINA Anna Maria 40F 1979 La Meridiana Sport 1'30.00
3 STABILE Manuela 40F 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'27.00
4 LO GRANDE Erica ASF 2000 Power Team Messina 1'25.00
5 ANFUSO Martina 25F 1996 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 1'26.90
6 GARRETTO Valeria 45F 1975 La Meridiana Sport 1'30.00
7 RAYMO Martina 25F 1995 Power Team Messina 1'30.00
8 CANNADA Eugenia 70F 1952 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'33.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 GIOIA Daniela 65F 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'24.00
2 TARANTINO Valeria 30F 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'20.00
3 TAGLIAVIA Marina 55F 1964 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'08.00
4 NOERA Giulia 55F 1967 Olympiapalermo 1'06.00
5 MAGGIORE Marina 25F 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'08.00
6 MOLINO Marianna 35F 1987 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'20.00
7 BONOMONTE Alessandra 55F 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'20.00
8 TERESI Caterina 50F 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'25.00

05/03/2023 - 13:41 100 m Stile Libero - Maschili
Serie 13 di 13

2 COLAJANNI Luigi 65M 1957 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'10.00
3 PULIO Giovanni 30M 1990 Power Team Messina 1'59.00
4 SCARGIALI Salvatore 75M 1948 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'50.00
5 CALCATERRA Giuseppe 75M 1946 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'55.00
6 TRISCHITTA Rosario 50M 1970 Power Team Messina 1'59.00
7 DAVI' Natale 75M 1948 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'15.00

Serie 12 di 13
1 AMENDOLIA Giuseppe 35M 1984 Swimblu 1'45.74
2 PAGLIUCA Giuseppe 40M 1982 Power Team Messina 1'45.00
3 NASTI Gianfranco 80M 1943 Athon - Augusta 1'40.00
4 PANZERA Enrico 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'40.00
5 MANDANICI Paolo 35M 1985 Swimblu 1'40.00
6 LO VERDE Enrico Antonio 60M 1963 Olympiapalermo 1'45.00
7 CANTELLO Ivano 50M 1973 Power Team Messina 1'45.00
8 FATTA Michele 75M 1946 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'46.00

Serie 11 di 13
1 RAMETTA Giovanni 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'35.00
2 BARI Giovanni 70M 1953 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'32.00
3 NUCCIO Francesco 65M 1958 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'31.00
4 LA MALFA Alessandro 45M 1977 Swimblu 1'29.73
5 GARRETTO Marco Salvatore 25M 1995 La Meridiana Sport 1'30.00
6 GENNUSO Giuseppe 50M 1971 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'31.43
7 MANCINO Massimo 50M 1973 Cley Squirt - Bronte 1'35.00
8 SCHEMBARI Emanuele 55M 1964 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'38.76
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Serie 10 di 13
1 TRIFILETTI Rosario 50M 1969 Swimblu 1'26.88
2 GRILLO Santi 45M 1977 Swimblu 1'26.00
3 FAILLA Salvatore 55M 1966 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'25.00
4 FONTE Angelo 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'24.00
5 DRAGO Mauro 55M 1968 Swimblu 1'24.80
6 ITALIANO Giuseppe 50M 1971 Swimblu 1'26.00
7 GITTO Francesco 45M 1974 Swimblu 1'26.40
8 DI GRAZIANO Alessandro 45M 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'28.00

Serie 9 di 13
1 DOTTO Giulio 60M 1962 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'21.91
2 BADAGLIACCO Francesco 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'20.00
3 PILATO Davide 35M 1987 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'20.00
4 PIPPIA Pasquale 65M 1955 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'19.20
5 MELAZZO Giuseppe 50M 1972 Power Team Messina 1'20.00
6 SALVATORIELLO Nicola 30M 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'20.00
7 CARBONE Felice Placido S 40M 1980 Swimblu 1'20.00
8 MENDOLA Giovanni 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'24.00

Serie 8 di 13
1 MILONE Pietro 50M 1970 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'19.00
2 STAGNO Gioacchino 25M 1995 Swimblu 1'16.40
3 SUSINO Francesco 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'16.00
4 MAIMONE Andrea ASM 2002 Swimblu 1'15.00
5 SCRIMA Fabio 50M 1969 Olympiapalermo 1'15.50
6 GRASSO Andrea 45M 1977 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'16.00
7 MORICI Giuseppe 65M 1956 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'18.00
8 PATTI Dario 30M 1993 Aqua-Fit 1'19.00

Serie 7 di 13
1 MUSUMECI Alessio ASM 1999 Aqua-Fit 1'15.00
2 CERRETI Alfonso 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'15.00
3 INCORPORA Francesco 30M 1992 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'15.00
4 VERGA Francesco 55M 1968 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'14.00
5 BUSCEMI Stefano 50M 1969 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'14.10
6 PISTORIO Vincenzo Antoni 50M 1972 La Meridiana Sport 1'15.00
7 MILLER Gaetano 55M 1965 Trirock 1'15.00
8 MARTINETTO Marco 50M 1971 Trirock 1'15.00

Serie 6 di 13
1 SARDONE Vincenzo 55M 1965 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'12.51
2 VENUTO Gabriele 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'12.00
3 SGROI Alessandro 25M 1996 Aqua-Fit 1'12.00
4 D'ANNA Fabrizio Ugo Gius 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'12.00
5 BENIGNO Giorgio 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'12.00
6 CANTELMO Andrea Maria 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'12.00
7 AGOZZINO Silvestro Anton 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'12.00
8 GITTO Andrea 50M 1973 Swimblu 1'12.97

Serie 5 di 13
1 TRICOMI Raffaele 50M 1971 Swimblu 1'11.19
2 ZANFARDINO Gaetano 50M 1971 Swimblu 1'11.00
3 CAPUTO Stefano Saverio 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'10.50
4 PAGLIARO Roberto 40M 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
5 FILIPPONE Vittorio 45M 1974 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'10.09
6 CALIO' Antonino 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'10.50
7 PANZERA Francesco 35M 1987 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'11.00
8 GULISANO Fabio 25M 1994 Aqua-Fit 1'12.00

Serie 4 di 13
1 SGARLATA Sergio 50M 1970 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'10.00
2 GENNARO Giuseppe 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'10.00
3 GARRETTO Orazio 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 1'08.00
4 LAURIA Dario 30M 1993 Power Team Messina 1'08.00
5 MARINO Riccardo 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'08.00
6 ROCCA Salvatore 50M 1973 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 1'08.00
7 GIOIA Fabio 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
8 TORRISI Giovanni ASM 2002 Aqua-Fit 1'10.00
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Serie 3 di 13
1 POMAR Marco 55M 1965 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'07.00
2 SCHIAVINO Enrico 25M 1994 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'05.00
3 BATTIATO Carmelo 30M 1990 La Meridiana Sport 1'04.00
4 LOMBARDO Giuseppe Davide 35M 1986 La Meridiana Sport 1'04.00
5 NICOTRA Marco Andrea Alf 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'04.00
6 POLIZZI Roberto 60M 1960 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'05.00
7 PATERNO' Stefano 25M 1994 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'05.09
8 CHISARI Angelo 50M 1969 Sicilia Nuoto 1'07.89

Serie 2 di 13
1 SCIVOLETTO Giovanni 25M 1995 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'03.02
2 CIATTO Luca Antonio 40M 1983 La Meridiana Sport 1'03.00
3 COCO Antonino 25M 1994 La Meridiana Sport 59.50
4 CORALLO Giorgio 25M 1994 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 59.00
5 PELUSO Andrea 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 59.00
6 RAGUSA Rosario 30M 1993 Pol Sport Club Erea 1'02.34
7 ALAGNA Andrea 35M 1985 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'03.00
8 CANNIZZARO Claudio 35M 1985 Olympiapalermo 1'04.00

Serie 1 di 13
1 D'ANGELO Mario 35M 1986 Pol Nadir - Palermo 56.80
2 LANDI Gianni 25M 1994 Swimblu 56.00
3 MOSTINI Claudio 35M 1987 Pol Nadir - Palermo 55.00
4 FRONTERA Fabio 30M 1991 La Meridiana Sport 54.50
5 RISUGLIA Giuseppe 35M 1984 La Meridiana Sport 55.00
6 FRISONE Alessandro 30M 1993 Power Team Messina 56.00
7 BELLINA Giovanni 25M 1995 La Meridiana Sport 56.00
8 ROSSELLI Dario 50M 1969 La Meridiana Sport 59.00

05/03/2023 - 14:08 200 m Misti - Femminili
Serie unica

3 PERDICHIZZI Lidia 40F 1983 Swimblu 3'24.16
4 PAPANDREA Tiziana 50F 1973 Olympiapalermo 2'33.00
5 SCIRE' CAMPISI Sara 25F 1994 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'46.00
6 ADDAMO Concetta 45F 1978 La Meridiana Sport 3'45.00

05/03/2023 - 14:13 200 m Misti - Maschili
Serie 3 di 3

3 PILI Riccardo 65M 1956 La Meridiana Sport 3'30.00
4 MARTINETTO Marco 50M 1971 Trirock 3'15.00
5 BONANNO Davide 45M 1974 Poseidon Sporting Club 3'26.69

Serie 2 di 3
2 SCIABBICA Alessandro 50M 1971 Olympiapalermo 3'05.00
3 NANIA Salvatore 60M 1959 La Meridiana Sport 3'00.00
4 SCALA Andrea 35M 1988 Energy Club Sport srl 3'00.00
5 MESSINA Andrea 30M 1990 Aqua-Fit 3'00.00
6 LA PORTA Sebastiano 25M 1998 Pol Sport Club Erea 3'02.33
7 VENUTI Gianluca 50M 1971 Swimblu 3'14.97

Serie 1 di 3
1 LAQUIDARA Fiorenzo 50M 1969 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2'54.99
2 LA COGNATA Daniele 25M 1997 Pol Sport Club Erea 2'50.00
3 PIAZZA Salvatore Ottavio 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'30.00
4 D'AGATA Fabrizio 25M 1998 La Meridiana Sport 2'16.00
5 LANDI Gianni 25M 1994 Swimblu 2'22.78
6 FARRUGGIO Valerio Maria 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'40.00
7 CATANIA Luca 35M 1986 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'50.00
8 FAILLA Maurizio 55M 1966 Trirock 2'58.70
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05/03/2023 - 14:26 50 m Dorso - Femminili
Serie 4 di 4

3 MISTRETTA Maria 65F 1957 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'15.00
4 BONAFFINI Maria 55F 1965 Swimblu 1'03.07
5 ARMANIO Maria 75F 1946 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
6 GIORDANO Patrizia 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'16.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 SCIBILIA Natala 50F 1973 Swimblu 59.63
2 BERTOROTTA Alessandra 65F 1958 Pol Nadir - Palermo 53.00
3 FICHERA Maria Caterina 50F 1973 Energy Club Sport srl 50.00
4 MAUCERI Elvira 55F 1967 La Meridiana Sport 50.00
5 FORTUNA Gaetana 35F 1988 La Meridiana Sport 50.00
6 CUSUMANO Gina 50F 1971 Pol Sport Club Erea 52.51
7 GARRETTO Giovanna 60F 1961 La Meridiana Sport 55.00
8 MIRTO Claudia 70F 1951 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'03.00

Serie 2 di 4
1 CAMPISI Glenda 45F 1977 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 45.72
2 ALFINO Roberta Maria 35F 1987 La Meridiana Sport 42.00
3 CALINESCU Severina Cora 60F 1961 Poseidon Sporting Club 41.00
4 SANTAGATI Miriana Antoni 30F 1992 La Meridiana Sport 40.00
5 NICOLOSI Sonia Maria 30F 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
6 RUSSO Aurora Marta 25F 1998 Sicilia Nuoto 42.00
7 ALFINO Vittoria Stefania 35F 1984 La Meridiana Sport 43.00
8 SALVIA Santa 40F 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 48.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 SIGNORELLI Barbara 25F 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
2 SIGNORELLI Antonella 25F 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
3 GIARDINA Simona 25F 1994 La Meridiana Sport 36.00
4 CIAVOLA Clara 25F 1996 Energy Club Sport srl 33.54
5 CALAPAI Maria 25F 1994 Power Team Messina 35.46
6 FAZIO Alice 30F 1991 Swimblu 36.71
7 BRAFA Paola 25F 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
8 SORRENTI Annalisa 35F 1986 Power Team Messina 39.96

05/03/2023 - 14:33 50 m Dorso - Maschili
Serie 4 di 4

2 COLAJANNI Piero 60M 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
3 CRISTAUDO Bruto Armando 80M 1943 Sicilia Nuoto 1'06.70
4 ALUIA Salvatore 75M 1944 Pol Nadir - Palermo 58.00
5 ARCANA' Francesco 65M 1957 Swimblu 1'02.70
6 POLITI Enrico Carlo 80M 1942 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'10.00
7 COSENTINO Giuseppe Claud 60M 1961 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'15.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 PATANIA Giuseppe 60M 1959 Poseidon Sporting Club 55.00
2 DRAGO Mauro 55M 1968 Swimblu 48.68
3 ARENA Mario 55M 1968 La Meridiana Sport 45.41
4 MENDOLA Giovanni 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 45.00
5 INCORPORA Francesco 30M 1992 Pol Nadir - Palermo 45.00
6 PAPPALARDO Gabriele 40M 1980 La Meridiana Sport 48.00
7 NUCCIO Francesco 65M 1958 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 54.60
8 PONTE Nicolo' 85M 1936 Pol Nadir - Palermo 58.00

Serie 2 di 4
1 ARENA Davide 60M 1963 Poseidon Sporting Club 43.97
2 CUSIMANO Nicolo' 60M 1963 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 42.70
3 GUARDO Vincenzo 50M 1971 La Meridiana Sport 41.74
4 SCALONE Fabio 45M 1977 Energy Club Sport srl 40.00
5 COLOMBO Luca Giuseppe 35M 1986 Poseidon Sporting Club 40.00
6 LONGHITANO Massimo 55M 1966 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 42.00
7 STRANO Vincenzo 65M 1954 La Meridiana Sport 43.00
8 MONCIINO Gabriele 25M 1997 Aqua-Fit 45.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 URZI' Massimo Andrea 55M 1968 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
2 FONTE Angelo 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 38.00
3 SANGIORGIO David 50M 1970 Olympiapalermo 36.00
4 BELLOCCHIO Giuseppe 30M 1992 La Meridiana Sport 27.00
5 NOLFO Paolo 60M 1962 Poseidon Sporting Club 35.00
6 NANIA Salvatore 60M 1959 La Meridiana Sport 38.00
7 MIRABELLA Giuliano Sebas 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
8 CARTALEMI Massimo Salvat 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 40.00
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05/03/2023 - 14:40 100 m Farfalla - Femminili
Serie unica

3 BORELLA Liliana 55F 1965 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'55.00
4 SICLARI Marzia Rosy 55F 1967 La Meridiana Sport 1'30.00
5 ADDAMO Concetta 45F 1978 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00

05/03/2023 - 14:43 100 m Farfalla - Maschili
Serie 3 di 3

3 NICASTRO Agatino Maurizi 50M 1970 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
4 GIOVANNELLI Antonio 60M 1962 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'27.00
5 DI FILIPPO Giuseppe 60M 1962 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'35.50

Serie 2 di 3
1 CANTONE Davide 40M 1982 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'20.00
2 BAJELI Antonino 50M 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'19.00
3 LAQUIDARA Fiorenzo 50M 1969 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'16.72
4 PASSANISI Salvatore 25M 1994 Athon - Augusta 1'10.00
5 CIATTO Luca Antonio 40M 1983 La Meridiana Sport 1'13.00
6 MONACO Luca 25M 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'18.00
7 DI BELLA Armando 50M 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'20.00

Serie 1 di 3
1 CANNELLA Gianluca 50M 1970 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'10.00
2 MANAGO' Alvaro Maria 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 1'08.00
3 MASCALI Francesco 45M 1978 La Meridiana Sport 1'03.52
4 CAUTIERO Mario 30M 1990 Olympiapalermo 56.00
5 BELLINA Giovanni 25M 1995 La Meridiana Sport 1'02.00
6 CATANIA Giuseppe 25M 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'04.00
7 TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo An 60M 1963 Acqua1village 1'09.02
8 COCO Antonino 25M 1994 La Meridiana Sport 1'10.00

05/03/2023 - 14:50 100 m Rana - Femminili
Serie 2 di 2

1 AGNOLOZZI Aurora 65F 1957 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'12.00
2 EGIDI Vanda 60F 1961 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'58.00
3 VIGNERI Chiara ASF 2001 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'52.00
4 LO NIGRO Raffaella 50F 1972 La Meridiana Sport 1'45.00
5 CANNELLA Emanuela 45F 1975 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'46.00
6 CONSOLE Silvia 40F 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 1'58.00
7 TURCO Maria 60F 1960 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'05.00
8 MARINO Maria Rosaria 45F 1975 Swimblu 2'16.00

Serie 1 di 2
1 PETROCITTO Maria Bruna 45F 1975 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 1'44.62
2 PANTELLARO Claudia 40F 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'36.00
3 VESPO Roberta 25F 1994 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 1'27.75
4 GANCI Greta 35F 1987 Energy Club Sport srl 1'25.00
5 CASELLA Barbara 50F 1973 Poseidon Sporting Club 1'27.01
6 FINOCCHIARO Marinella 55F 1964 Olympiapalermo 1'30.00
7 INDORATO Laura 40F 1980 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'38.00
8 PLATANIA Annarita 25F 1994 La Meridiana Sport 1'45.00

05/03/2023 - 14:56
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100 m Rana - Maschili
Serie 4 di 4

1 PONTE Nicolo' 85M 1936 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
2 ALUIA Salvatore 75M 1944 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
3 ALLEGRA Carmelo 35M 1987 Swimblu 1'53.68
4 CARDELLA Giuseppe 55M 1966 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'45.00
5 PETRONA BAVIERA Francesc 70M 1951 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'50.00
6 BUFFA Maurizio 60M 1960 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 2'00.00
7 CALCATERRA Giuseppe 75M 1946 Pol Nadir - Palermo 2'15.00
8 COSENTINO Giuseppe Claud 60M 1961 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 2'20.00

Serie 3 di 4
1 VALENTI Salvatore 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'44.00
2 DATOLA Vincenzo 60M 1962 La Meridiana Sport 1'40.00
3 CAVIGLIA Igor 50M 1972 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'37.95
4 SAPORITA Pietro 40M 1983 Swimblu 1'37.00
5 PELLEGRINO Piero 50M 1971 La Meridiana Sport 1'37.00
6 LA MONICA Salvatore 45M 1974 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'38.00
7 CARDELLA Mirko 25M 1997 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'40.00
8 GUARDO Vincenzo 50M 1971 La Meridiana Sport 1'45.00



05/03/2023 - 15:07 50 m Stile Libero - Femminili
Serie 6 di 6

2 MAUCERI Elvira 55F 1967 La Meridiana Sport 1'20.00
3 GIORDANO Patrizia 50F 1971 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'02.00
4 AIELLO Iolanda 30F 1992 Olympiapalermo 55.00
5 CEREGIONI Patrizia 55F 1964 Olympiapalermo 1'00.00
6 ARMANIO Maria 75F 1946 Pol Nadir - Palermo 1'05.00

Serie 5 di 6
1 SCEBBA Giovanna 60F 1962 La Meridiana Sport 50.00
2 ACCORINTI Isabella 45F 1975 Swimblu 44.49
3 LA ROCCA Belinda 45F 1975 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 42.00
4 CANNADA Eugenia 70F 1952 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 41.60
5 COSTANTINO Loredana 45F 1977 Pol Nadir - Palermo 42.00
6 BERTOLAMI Selvaggia 45F 1977 Swimblu 43.75
7 PAGANO Eleonora 25F 1995 Swimblu 45.13
8 LOIACONO Giuseppina 40F 1982 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 54.50

Serie 4 di 6
1 DI GIACOMO MAROTTA Alina 25F 1996 La Meridiana Sport 40.00
2 CALINESCU Severina Cora 60F 1961 Poseidon Sporting Club 38.00
3 CONDORELLI Gaetana 50F 1969 Poseidon Sporting Club 37.77
4 FICHERA Maria Caterina 50F 1973 Energy Club Sport srl 37.42
5 STABILE Manuela 40F 1982 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 37.50
6 MIRABELLA Martina Grazia 30F 1990 La Meridiana Sport 38.00
7 SALVIA Santa 40F 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 38.00
8 BAGNASCO Francesca 50F 1969 Pol Nadir - Palermo 41.00

Serie 3 di 6
1 TARANTINO Valeria 30F 1991 Pol Nadir - Palermo 36.90
2 MOLINO Marianna 35F 1987 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 36.00
3 BALZANI Giada 50F 1970 La Meridiana Sport 36.00
4 TERESI Caterina 50F 1971 Pol Nadir - Palermo 35.00
5 RUSSO Aurora Marta 25F 1998 Sicilia Nuoto 35.00
6 BONOMONTE Alessandra 55F 1967 Pol Nadir - Palermo 36.00
7 ANFUSO Martina 25F 1996 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 36.44
8 ANZALONE Germana 60F 1963 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 37.00

Serie 2 di 6
1 TULUMELLO Sara 45F 1974 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 34.90
2 SIGNORELLI Barbara 25F 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 34.00
3 SIGNORELLI Antonella 25F 1996 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 34.00
4 CIAVOLA Clara 25F 1996 Energy Club Sport srl 33.00
5 BRAFA Paola 25F 1997 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 34.00
6 ALFINO Roberta Maria 35F 1987 La Meridiana Sport 34.00
7 SORRENTI Annalisa 35F 1986 Power Team Messina 34.08
8 SANTAGATI Miriana Antoni 30F 1992 La Meridiana Sport 35.00
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Serie 2 di 4
1 PRIVITERA Gianluca 30M 1992 Swimblu 1'35.84
2 GULISANO Fabio 25M 1994 Aqua-Fit 1'35.00
3 BOTTARI Carmelo 40M 1980 Athon - Augusta 1'35.00
4 VOLO Maurizio 50M 1971 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1'32.02
5 MESSINA Marco 50M 1969 La Meridiana Sport 1'33.00
6 CANTONE Mauro Salvatore 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'35.00
7 CANTELMO Andrea Maria 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'35.00
8 VENUTO Gabriele 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'36.00

Serie 1 di 4
1 CARDILLO Angelo 50M 1973 Swimblu 1'27.53
2 TESCIONE Giulio Fortunat 45M 1977 C.C. Ortigia 1928 1'21.68
3 FARACI Vincenzo Dario 40M 1983 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'10.00
4 CUCE' Andrea Gabriele 30M 1992 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 1'08.00
5 SERIKOV Vitalii 35M 1988 La Meridiana Sport 1'08.00
6 D'ANDREA Santi 25M 1994 Power Team Messina 1'12.61
7 GRASSO Giuseppe 30M 1990 Power Team Messina 1'25.00
8 MESSINA Andrea 30M 1990 Aqua-Fit 1'30.00



Serie 1 di 6
1 FINOCCHIARO Marinella 55F 1964 Olympiapalermo 32.60
2 FAZIO Alice 30F 1991 Swimblu 31.07
3 GIARDINA Simona 25F 1994 La Meridiana Sport 30.50
4 SERRAVALLE Sofia ASF 2000 Cley Squirt - Bronte 29.58
5 MAGGIORE Marina 25F 1995 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 30.00
6 COTTONE Roberta ASF 2000 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 31.00
7 NOSTRO Ilaria 30F 1990 Power Team Messina 32.00
8 ALFINO Vittoria Stefania 35F 1984 La Meridiana Sport 33.00

05/03/2023 - 15:16 50 m Stile Libero - Maschili
Serie 14 di 14

3 COLAJANNI Piero 60M 1963 Pol Nadir - Palermo 59.00
4 POLITI Enrico Carlo 80M 1942 Pol Nadir - Palermo 54.00
5 DAVI' Natale 75M 1948 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 59.00

Serie 13 di 14
2 PULIO Giovanni 30M 1990 Power Team Messina 50.00
3 COLAJANNI Luigi 65M 1957 Pol Nadir - Palermo 45.00
4 SCARGIALI Salvatore 75M 1948 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 45.00
5 MONTAGNO CASTAGNOLO Anto ASM 2000 Cley Squirt - Bronte 45.00
6 TRISCHITTA Rosario 50M 1970 Power Team Messina 49.00
7 CRISTAUDO Bruto Armando 80M 1943 Sicilia Nuoto 50.59

Serie 12 di 14
1 NASTI Gianfranco 80M 1943 Athon - Augusta 45.00
2 MANCUSO Angelo 50M 1973 Swimblu 42.70
3 CANTELLO Ivano 50M 1973 Power Team Messina 42.00
4 BARI Giovanni 70M 1953 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 42.00
5 PATANIA Giuseppe 60M 1959 Poseidon Sporting Club 42.00
6 LA CARA Davide 35M 1984 Swimblu 42.57
7 FATTA Michele 75M 1946 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 44.40
8 BUFFA Maurizio 60M 1960 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 45.00

Serie 11 di 14
1 MANDANICI Paolo 35M 1985 Swimblu 40.00
2 SCHEMBARI Emanuele 55M 1964 Pol Sport Club Erea 40.00
3 LA MALFA Alessandro 45M 1977 Swimblu 38.90
4 PAPPALARDO Gabriele 40M 1980 La Meridiana Sport 38.00
5 LA MONICA Salvatore 45M 1974 Pol Nadir - Palermo 38.00
6 VALENTI Salvatore 45M 1978 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 39.00
7 PAGLIUCA Giuseppe 40M 1982 Power Team Messina 40.00
8 MANCINO Massimo 50M 1973 Cley Squirt - Bronte 40.47

Serie 10 di 14
1 GENNUSO Giuseppe 50M 1971 Pol Sport Club Erea 37.22
2 GITTO Francesco 45M 1974 Swimblu 36.51
3 ITALIANO Giuseppe 50M 1971 Swimblu 36.15
4 CARBONE Felice Placido S 40M 1980 Swimblu 36.00
5 PATANE' Rosario 50M 1972 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 36.00
6 TORRE Sandro 35M 1987 Swimblu 36.15
7 DI NATALE Domenico 55M 1968 Swimblu 37.11
8 CAROLLO Andrea 30M 1990 La Meridiana Sport 38.00

Serie 9 di 14
1 URZI' Massimo Andrea 55M 1968 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
2 PILATO Davide 35M 1987 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
3 DI GRAZIANO Alessandro 45M 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
4 DI FILIPPO Giuseppe 60M 1962 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 34.50
5 MILONE Pietro 50M 1970 Pol Nadir - Palermo 35.00
6 LONGHITANO Massimo 55M 1966 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 35.00
7 MONCIINO Gabriele 25M 1997 Aqua-Fit 35.00
8 LANZAFAME Salvatore 60M 1959 La Meridiana Sport 36.00

Serie 8 di 14
1 SCRIMA Fabio 50M 1969 Olympiapalermo 34.00
2 SIRINGO Fabio 60M 1962 La Meridiana Sport 34.00
3 GENOVESI Emanuele Robert 50M 1970 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.50
4 PATTI Dario 30M 1993 Aqua-Fit 33.06
5 MELAZZO Giuseppe 50M 1972 Power Team Messina 33.18
6 SALVATORIELLO Nicola 30M 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 34.00
7 COSTARELLA Francesco 65M 1957 Poseidon Sporting Club 34.00
8 PIPPIA Pasquale 65M 1955 Poseidon Sporting Club 34.50
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Serie 7 di 14
1 AGOZZINO Silvestro Anton 35M 1985 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
2 MUSUMECI Alessio ASM 1999 Aqua-Fit 33.00
3 ZAPPALA' Giorgio Antonio 45M 1974 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
4 BABINI Gianguido 60M 1959 La Meridiana Sport 33.00
5 SUSINO Francesco 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00
6 BADAGLIACCO Francesco 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 33.00
7 BOTTARI Carmelo 40M 1980 Athon - Augusta 33.00
8 CANTONE Mauro Salvatore 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 33.00

Serie 6 di 14
1 MIRABELLA Giuliano Sebas 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 32.00
2 BUSCEMI Stefano 50M 1969 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 32.00
3 SUSINNA Leandro 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 32.00
4 COLOMBO Luca Giuseppe 35M 1986 Poseidon Sporting Club 32.00
5 BENIGNO Giorgio 40M 1981 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 32.00
6 PASSANISI Salvatore 25M 1994 Athon - Augusta 32.00
7 D'ANNA Fabrizio Ugo Gius 35M 1984 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 32.00
8 MESSINA Dario 60M 1963 La Meridiana Sport 33.00

Serie 5 di 14
1 LUPICA IMPANOCCHIA Fabio 45M 1976 Cley Squirt - Bronte 31.84
2 FILIPPONE Vittorio 45M 1974 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 31.12
3 GITTO Andrea 50M 1973 Swimblu 30.97
4 TRICOMI Raffaele 50M 1971 Swimblu 30.39
5 RUVITUSO Diego 50M 1972 Pol Nadir - Palermo 30.50
6 CAMMARATA Samuele ASM 2002 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 31.00
7 DI GUARDO Andrea 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 31.50
8 SARDONE Vincenzo 55M 1965 Pol Sport Club Erea 31.87

Serie 4 di 14
1 SCHILLACI Dario 40M 1982 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 30.20
2 TOSI Federico 50M 1972 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 30.00
3 PAGLIARO Roberto 40M 1979 Pol Nadir - Palermo 30.00
4 DEL POPOLO Salvatore Mar 30M 1991 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 30.00
5 POMAR Marco 55M 1965 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 30.00
6 GENNARO Giuseppe 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 30.00
7 GIOIA Fabio 60M 1960 Pol Nadir - Palermo 30.00
8 LA COGNATA Daniele 25M 1997 Pol Sport Club Erea 30.35

Serie 3 di 14
1 GIUFFRIDA COOPER Orazio 50M 1973 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 30.00
2 GAROZZO Rosario 60M 1963 Sicilia Nuoto 29.77
3 POLIZZI Roberto 60M 1960 Pol.Waterpolo Palermo 29.00
4 MARINO Riccardo 30M 1993 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 29.00
5 SCHIAVINO Enrico 25M 1994 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 29.00
6 CARTALEMI Massimo Salvat 55M 1967 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 29.40
7 DI MAURO Daniele Domenic 40M 1981 La Meridiana Sport 30.00
8 SGARLATA Sergio 50M 1970 Idra Nuoto e Fitness 30.00

Serie 2 di 14
1 ROCCA Salvatore 50M 1973 HdueO Sport & Animaz. CT 28.60
2 CONTI Marco Mattia 55M 1964 C.C. Ortigia 1928 28.06
3 GUMINA Mattia 25M 1996 La Meridiana Sport 28.00
4 DEL BOSCO Giovanni 55M 1966 Olympiapalermo 28.00
5 PILERI Pietro 40M 1983 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 28.00
6 CANNIZZARO Claudio 35M 1985 Olympiapalermo 28.00
7 SGROI Alessandro 25M 1996 Aqua-Fit 28.55
8 LAURIA Dario 30M 1993 Power Team Messina 29.00

Serie 1 di 14
1 GAMMICCHIA Gabriele 35M 1988 Pol Nadir - Palermo 26.00
2 ARDIZZONE Giuseppe 30M 1990 Pol Nadir - Palermo 25.50
3 RISUGLIA Giuseppe 35M 1984 La Meridiana Sport 25.40
4 MOSTINI Claudio 35M 1987 Pol Nadir - Palermo 25.00
5 DI VITALE Francesco 25M 1997 Olympiapalermo 25.00
6 CORALLO Giorgio 25M 1994 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 25.49
7 ZICCOLELLA Giuseppe 25M 1996 Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone 25.70
8 ALDISIO Francesco Alessa 50M 1972 Poseidon Sporting Club 27.05
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